## PUBLIC NOTICE

Lake Tahoe Unified School District 1021 Al Tahoe Boulevard South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Jenny Goldstein (530) 541-2850 Ext 1029 Fax: (530) 543-2200 Email: jgoldstein@ltusd.org

For IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 25, 2018

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

PUPIL TEXTBOOK AND SUFFICIENCY OF INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS WILLIAMS SETTLEMENT

Education Code 60119

A public hearing will be held at the Lake Tahoe Unified School District Boardroom, 1021 AI Tahoe Blvd., South Lake Tahoe on October 9, 2018 at 6:00pm., encouraging participation by parents, teachers, members of the community, and bargaining unit leaders. The Governing Board will certify, through resolution, as to whether each pupil in each school in the District has sufficient textbooks or instructional materials in specified subjects that are consistent with the content and cycles of the curriculum framework adopted by the state board.



LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

*Creating Learning Opportunities for Every Child to Achieve Success* 

Dr. James R. Tarwater Superintendent

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Barbara Bannar, President Angela Swanson, Clerk Troy Matthews Larry Reilly Bonnie Turnbull

1021 Al Tahoe Boulevard South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Phone: 530.541.2850 Fax: 530.541.5930 E-mail: info@ltusd.org www.ltusd.org